THE DATASHEET OF
MAX4023EEE+
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
General Description
The MAX4023–MAX4026 family of voltage feedback
multiplexer-amplifiers combine low-glitch switching and
excellent video specifications with fixed or settable
gain. The MAX4024/MAX4026 are triple and quad 2:1

For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim Direct at 1-888-629-4642,
or visit Maxim’s website at www.maxim-ic.com.
Ordering Information
PART TEMP RANGE PIN-PACKAGE
MAX4023EEE -40°C to +85°C 16 QSOP
MAX4023ESE -40°C to +85°C 16 Narrow SO
MAX4024EUD -40°C to +85°C 14 TSSOP
MAX4024ESD -40°C to +85°C 14 Narrow SO
MAX4025EUP -40°C to +85°C 20 TSSOP
MAX4025EWP -40°C to +85°C 20 Wide SO
MAX4026EUP -40°C to +85°C 20 TSSOP
MAX4026EWP -40°C to +85°C 20 Wide SO
Selector Guide and Pin Configurations appear at end of data
sheet.
M
A
X
4
0
2
3
–M
A
X
4
0
2
6
Triple and Quad, 2:1 Video Multiplexer-
Amplifiers with Fixed and Settable Gain
2 _______________________________________________________________________________________
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
Stresses beyond those listed under “Absolute Maximum Ratings” may cause permanent damage to the device. These are stress ratings only, and functional
operation of the device at these or any other conditions beyond those indicated in the operational sections of the specifications is not implied. Exposure to
absolute maximum rating conditions for extended periods may affect device reliability.
Supply Voltage (VCC to VEE) ..................................................12V
IN_A, IN_B, FB_ ...............................(VEE - 0.3V) to (VCC + 0.3V)
REF, EN, A/B ....................................(VEE - 0.3V) to (VCC + 0.3V)
Current Into IN_A, IN_B, FB_ ............................................±20mA
Short-Circuit Duration (OUT_ to GND or VEE) ............Continuous
Short-Circuit Duration (OUT_ to VCC)..............................(Note 1)
Continuous Power Dissipation (TA = +70°C)
14-Pin TSSOP (derate 9.1mW/°C above +70°C) .........727mW
14-Pin Narrow SO (derate 8.3mW/°C above +70°C) ...667mW
16-Pin QSOP (derate 8.3mW/°C above +70°C)...........667mW
16-Pin Narrow SO (derate 8.7mW/°C above +70°C) ...696mW
20-Pin TSSOP (derate 10.9mW/°C above +70°C) .......879mW
20-Pin Wide SO (derate 10mW/°C above +70°C)........800mW
Operating Temperature Range ...........................-40°C to +85°C
Junction Temperature ......................................................+150°C
Storage Temperature Range .............................-65°C to +150°C
Lead Temperature (soldering, 10s) .................................+300°C
Note 1: Do not short OUT_ to VCC.
DC ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS—Dual Supply
(VCC = +5V, VEE = -5V, RL = ∞, EN = +5V, VCM = REF = OUT_ = 0V, TA = TMIN to TMAX, unless otherwise noted. Typical values are at
TA = +25°C.) (Note 2)
PARAMETER SYMBOL CONDITIONS MIN TYP MAX UNITS
O p er ati ng  S up p l y V ol tag e Range VS Guaranteed by PSRR ±2.25 ±5.5 V
MAX4023/MAX4024 25 36
Quiescent Supply Current IS OUT = 0V
MAX4025/MAX4026 34 48
mA
MAX4023/MAX4024 3.6 6
Disable Supply Current EN = 0V
MAX4025/MAX4026 4.4 6
mA
MAX4023/MAX4025, inferred from CMRR VEE VCC - 2.8
Input Voltage Range VIN
MAX4024/MAX4026, inferred from AVCL VEE + 2.9 VCC - 2.8
V
MAX4023/MAX4025 ±0.5 ±15
Input Offset Voltage VOS
MAX4024/MAX4026 ±1 ±18